

ENGINEERING / PUBLIC WORKS

601 12th Street | Phenix City, AL 36867 | Ph: 334-448-2760 | Fx: 334-291-4848 | phenixcityal.gov

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Mayor Pro Tem / At Large STEVE BAILEY
Councilmember District 1

EDDIE N. LOWE Mayor

WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager SHANNON DAVIS, City Clerk ANGEL MOORE, P.E., City Engineer Director of Engineering / Director of Public Works VICKEY F. CARTER Councilmember District 2 ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Councilmember District 3

MEDIA RELEASE

UPDATED

Temporary Water Service Interruption Notice

The Phenix City Utilities Department will be shutting off water service along US Hwy 431 South from 14th Ave. toward the south **as well as Seale Road from 5th St. South southward** due to an emergency leak repair. It not clear at this time when service will be restored. Phenix City Utilities appreciates your patience in this matter. Please note the attached Precautionary Boil Water Notice. You may contact the Phenix City Utilities Department at 334-448-2880 with any questions.



